

FILE pic

3

April 13, 2012

12-1282-TR-CVF

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Attention: Fiscal Department

RE: Case No. OH3265007820C

Mr William Bishop / MELCO TRANSFER INC.

I would like to file a REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING regarding the above case number.

Please notify Bill Bishop @ 574-910-4594, or by mail @ 31095 Watson Rd. Walkerton, IN 46574.

Thank You,



William Bishop

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV
2012 APR 18 PM 12:27
PUCO

This is to certify that the images appearing are an
accurate and complete reproduction of a case file
document delivered in the regular course of business.
Technician fe Date Processed APR 18 2012



**Public Utilities
Commission**

John R. Kasich, Governor
Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman

Commissioners

Paul A. Cantolella
Cheryl Roberto
Steven D. Lesser
Andre T. Porter

March 19, 2012

MR WILLIAM BISHOP
MELCO TRANSFER INC
31095 WATSON RD
WALKERTON, IN 46574

RE: **NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION**

Case No. OH3265007820C

Officer: CS

Dear MR BISHOP:

On December 2, 2011, a vehicle operated by MELCO TRANSFER INC, and driven by WILLIAM J BISHOP, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount:

Code	Violation
393.45D	Brake connections with LEAK GLAD HAND NOT LATCHED

Total Forfeiture Assessed : \$.00

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff.

(continued)



Public Utilities Commission

John R. Kasich, Governor
Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman

Commissioners

Paul A. Centolella
Cheryl Roberto
Steven D. Lesser
Andre T. Porter

March 19, 2012
MR WILLIAM BISHOP
MELCO TRANSFER INC
OH3265007820C

PAGE -2

As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against MELCO TRANSFER INC in the following forfeiture:

Code	Violation
393.45D	Brake connections with LEAK GLAD HAND NOT LATCHED

Total Forfeiture Agreed : \$.00

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice of Preliminary Determination.

Robert E. Marvin, Director
Transportation Department
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio